Silicon Labs - EFM32GG11B110F2048GQ64-BR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

A1
Device Configuration
Figure 2.1.  Ordering Code Key
EFM32GG11 Family Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.6  |  6
Figure 3.3.  EFM32GG11 Memory Map — Peripherals
EFM32GG11 Family Data Sheet
System Overview
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.6  |  21
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Current consumption in EM0
mode with all peripherals dis-
abled, DCDC in LP mode3
IACTIVE_LPM 32 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
while loop from flash
— 82 — µA/MHz
26 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
while loop from flash
— 83 — µA/MHz
16 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
while loop from flash
— 88 — µA/MHz
1 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
while loop from flash
— 257 — µA/MHz
Current consumption in EM0
mode with all peripherals dis-
abled and voltage scaling
enabled, DCDC in Low
Noise CCM mode1
IACTIVE_CCM_VS 19 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
while loop from flash
— 117 — µA/MHz
1 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
while loop from flash
— 1231 — µA/MHz
Current consumption in EM0
mode with all peripherals dis-
abled and voltage scaling
enabled, DCDC in LP mode3
IACTIVE_LPM_VS 19 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
while loop from flash
— 72 — µA/MHz
1 MHz HFRCO, CPU running
while loop from flash
— 219 — µA/MHz
Current consumption in EM1
mode with all peripherals dis-
abled, DCDC in Low Noise
DCM mode2
IEM1_DCM 72 MHz HFRCO — 42 — µA/MHz
50 MHz crystal — 46 — µA/MHz
48 MHz HFRCO — 46 — µA/MHz
32 MHz HFRCO — 53 — µA/MHz
26 MHz HFRCO — 57 — µA/MHz
16 MHz HFRCO — 72 — µA/MHz
1 MHz HFRCO — 663 — µA/MHz
Current consumption in EM1
mode with all peripherals dis-
abled, DCDC in Low Power
mode3
IEM1_LPM 32 MHz HFRCO — 42 — µA/MHz
26 MHz HFRCO — 43 — µA/MHz
16 MHz HFRCO — 48 — µA/MHz
1 MHz HFRCO — 219 — µA/MHz
Current consumption in EM1
mode with all peripherals dis-
abled and voltage scaling
enabled, DCDC in Low
Noise DCM mode2
IEM1_DCM_VS 19 MHz HFRCO — 60 — µA/MHz
1 MHz HFRCO — 637 — µA/MHz
Current consumption in EM1
mode with all peripherals dis-